Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club
Venue: Addington Raceway
Date of meeting: Thursday, March 27

RACE 1
4:36: THE FITZ 2 SPORTS BAR SPRINT FEATURE PBD
$2,800.00, C3, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 F3446 Homebush Megan 16.91 J Mclnerney
3 21553 Wave Dancer 17.07 M Roberts

4 2X526 Sylvia 17.15 L Anderton
5 16568 One More Roadie fstd Hart

6 34321 Goldstar Everly 17.22 R Evans

7 X1278 Smash Wave 16.94 M Grant

8 67453 Know Daisy 17.12 G Cleeve

Homebush Megan, Goldstar Everly, Wave Dancer

RACE 2
4:55: DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER DASH PBD
$4,000.00, C5, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 74126 Opawa Barns 16.85 L Waretini

3 31264 Diamond Outlaw 17.02 M Grant

4 12124 Everest Sky 16.61 D Fahey & K Wyllie
5 33171 Rakaia Fire 16.88 Hart

6 11346 Ripslinger Rory 16.81 A Bradshaw

7 X2313 Homebush Elle 17.06 J McInerney

8 32615 Opawa Ryder 16.70 D Fahey & K Wyllie

Everest Sky, Ripslinger Rory, Opawa Barns

RACE 3
5:11: ACCELL THERAPY NZ SPRINT FEATURE
$2,800.00, C3, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 24142 Homebush Sydney 17.17 J McInerney
3 15635 Goldstar Aslyn 17.06 R Evans

4 F3252 Rebel Dynamite 17.16 D Roberts

5 71343 Karis 17.06 R Casey

6 73655 Keyara 16.95 G Cleeve

7 31346 Opawa Story 17.14 Wales

8 34564 Alpha Riley 16.95 J McInerney
Karis, Keyara, Opawa Story

RACE 4

5:27: ACTIVE ELECTRICAL CHRISTCHURCH DASH PBD

$3,100.00, C4, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 55165 Money Bags 17.07 J McInerney
3 33233 Homebush Suzie 16.99 J McInerney
4 11311 Dingo Night 16.81 D Fahey & K Wyllie
5 23217 Strawberry Girl 17.08 A Bradshaw
6 86216 Opawa Elegant 16.96 TWales

7 52412 Hilton Pink One 17.16 C Anderson
8 16546 True Ability DG 16.70 G Cleeve

9 78257 Opawa Susan nwtd Wales

10 25476 Goldstar Summer 16.89 R Evans
Dingo Night, True Ability, Strawberry Girl

RACE 5

5:51: THURSDAY PLACE PICK SPRINT PBD

$3,100.00, C4, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 31111 Gotcha Homer 16.99 Weir

3 42133 Gothams King 16.91 S Cleeve

4 46554 Mitcham Arlica 17.05 J McInerney
5 67166 Alpha Rascal 17.01 J McInerney
6 65663 Chilly Pepper 17.01 D Voyce

7 46111 Opawa Brick 16.80 L Waretini
8 21141 Goldstar Brodie 17.12 R Evans

9 78257 Opawa Susan nwtd Wales

10 25476 Goldstar Summer 16.89 R Evans

Gotcha Homer, Goldstar Brodie, Opawa Brick

RACE 6
6:11: STEVE ANNGOW DRAPES & BLINDS PH.0272719588 DASH PBD
$4,000.00, C5, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 52472 Opawa Busy 16.86 L Waretini

3 32211 Diamond Ranger 16.68 M Grant

4 21724 Opawa Marsh 16.53 D Fahey & K Wyllie
5 55751 Karen Jewel 17.03 A Roberts

6 61231 Priority 16.76 G Cleeve

7 75347 Mitcham Tim 17.01 A Bradshaw

8 73617 Broker's Tip 16.86 Weir

Opawa Marsh, Diamond Ranger, Priority

Kennelling times: OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 7 - 9 BETWEEN 4.50 & 5.05PM
OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 10-12 BETWEEN 5.46 & 6.01PM
RIB STEWARD S WALLIS



RACE 7
27: VALLEY INN TAVERN STAKES

6:
$5,100.00,

1

O J oy U WwWN

9

10 17443
Bandit Dan,

16474
46731
12576
68516
57442
16665
76614
33183
31465

RACE 8

6:

1

0 oy Ul WwN

Jerry Cola,

46: SPRINGSTON HOTEL DASH PBD
$4,000.00,

22512
23113
11111
45177
15277
22341
21134

RACE 9

7:

1

@ J oy U WwWN

Paw Bradley,

07: SELWYN RAKAIA VETS LTD STAKES
$5,900.00,

32355
14432
15221
44121
33131
21427
15614
32116

RACE 10

7

1

0 oy Ul WwN

Opawa Simpson,

25: THE HOMEKILL GUYS LTD SPRINT PBD
$4,000.00,

43154
11171
27634
36411
1155X
15153

RACE 11
40: RACING AGAIN FRIDAY 28TH MARCH DASH PBD

7:
$3,100.00,

1

O J oy U WwWN

9

10 25476
Opawa Vanessa,

21213
13425
27742
46521
13125
12122
12424
78257

RACE 12

8:

1

O J oy U WwWN

9

10 21146
Toxic Venom,

06: ROSE & THISTLE SPRINT PBD
$2,800.00,

11124
62124
64114
83133
45512
1114X
34132
42353

C3/4, 525m
Goldstar Rita DG
Therapy Tex
Tess
Baker Dan
Bandit Dan
Nail It
Ripslinger Ruby
Know Expense
Have You Sorted
Heart Beats Rico
Know Expense,

C5, 295m

Box Vacant

Opawa Gordon

Opawa Weatherley
Jerry Cola

Bethany Jewel
Goldstar Duffy

Dom Baxter

Evening Out

Opawa Weatherley,

C5, 525m

Opawa Archer
Zestful

Stuck Throttle
Charley Horse

Paw Bradley

Opawa Shirley
Opawa Sugar

Xisco Bale

Stuck Throttle,

C5, 295m

Box Vacant

Box Vacant
Georgie Pie
Opawa Simpson
Gotcha Santana
Mitcham Jesse
Opawa Snowdrop
Hadwin Bale
Hadwin Bale,

C4, 295m

Box Vacant
Homebush Caleb
Mitcham Rose
Amanda Obdam
Trixie Jewel

Go Larry

Opawa Vanessa
Homebush Greedy
Opawa Susan
Goldstar Summer

C3, 295m

Box Vacant
Toxic Venom

Go Milton
Goldstar Rodney
Diamond Luigi
Opawa Izzy
Gotcha Tane
Opawa Putin
Great Potential
Go Prickles
Gotcha Tane,

Therapy Tex

Zestful

Go Milton

Georgie Pie

Opawa Gordon

UQPUuguuonuoX

Evans

Fahey & K Wyllie
Cleeve

Roberts

Fahey & K Wyllie
Fahey & K Wyllie
Bradshaw

Cleeve

Wales

Dann

Fahey & K Wyllie
Roberts

Evans

McInerney

Weir

oranng

Fahey & K Wyllie
Cleeve
Cleeve
Cleeve
Roberts
Fahey & K Wyllie

Wales

A

R
D

Roberts

Casey
Fahey & K Wyllie

Weir

J

McInerney

Wales

A

J
A
R
A
C

Roberts

McInerney

Bradshaw

Casey

Roberts

Mitchell & W D Smith

Wales

J

McInerney

Wales

R

Homebush Caleb, Homebush Greedy

ERWEQ

Evans

Cleeve
Waretini
Evans
Grant
Waretini

Weir

L
S

Waretini
Cleeve

Wales



