

Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club  
Venue: Addington Raceway  
Date of meeting: Thursday, March 27

RACE 1

4:36: THE FITZ 2 SPORTS BAR SPRINT FEATURE PBD

\$2,800.00, C3, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	F3446 Homebush Megan	16.91	J McInerney
3	21553 Wave Dancer	17.07	M Roberts
4	2X526 Sylvia	17.15	L Anderton
5	16568 One More Roadie	fstd	Hart
6	34321 Goldstar Everly	17.22	R Evans
7	X1278 Smash Wave	16.94	M Grant
8	67453 Know Daisy	17.12	G Cleeve

Homebush Megan, Goldstar Everly, Wave Dancer

RACE 2

4:55: DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER DASH PBD

\$4,000.00, C5, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	74126 Opawa Barns	16.85	L Waretini
3	31264 Diamond Outlaw	17.02	M Grant
4	12124 Everest Sky	16.61	D Fahey & K Wyllie
5	33171 Rakaia Fire	16.88	Hart
6	11346 Ripslinger Rory	16.81	A Bradshaw
7	X2313 Homebush Elle	17.06	J McInerney
8	32615 Opawa Ryder	16.70	D Fahey & K Wyllie

Everest Sky, Ripslinger Rory, Opawa Barns

RACE 3

5:11: ACCELL THERAPY NZ SPRINT FEATURE

\$2,800.00, C3, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	24142 Homebush Sydney	17.17	J McInerney
3	15635 Goldstar Aslyn	17.06	R Evans
4	F3252 Rebel Dynamite	17.16	D Roberts
5	71343 Karis	17.06	R Casey
6	73655 Keyara	16.95	G Cleeve
7	31346 Opawa Story	17.14	Wales
8	34564 Alpha Riley	16.95	J McInerney

Karis, Keyara, Opawa Story

RACE 4

5:27: ACTIVE ELECTRICAL CHRISTCHURCH DASH PBD

\$3,100.00, C4, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	55165 Money Bags	17.07	J McInerney
3	33233 Homebush Suzie	16.99	J McInerney
4	11311 Dingo Night	16.81	D Fahey & K Wyllie
5	23217 Strawberry Girl	17.08	A Bradshaw
6	86216 Opawa Elegant	16.96	Wales
7	52412 Hilton Pink One	17.16	C Anderson
8	16546 True Ability	DG	16.70 G Cleeve
9	78257 Opawa Susan	nwt	16.89 Wales
10	25476 Goldstar Summer	16.89	R Evans

Dingo Night, True Ability, Strawberry Girl

RACE 5

5:51: THURSDAY PLACE PICK SPRINT PBD

\$3,100.00, C4, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	31111 Gotcha Homer	16.99	Weir
3	42133 Gothams King	16.91	S Cleeve
4	46554 Mitcham Arlica	17.05	J McInerney
5	67166 Alpha Rascal	17.01	J McInerney
6	65663 Chilly Pepper	17.01	D Voyce
7	46111 Opawa Brick	16.80	L Waretini
8	21141 Goldstar Brodie	17.12	R Evans
9	78257 Opawa Susan	nwt	16.89 Wales
10	25476 Goldstar Summer	16.89	R Evans

Gotcha Homer, Goldstar Brodie, Opawa Brick

RACE 6

6:11: STEVE ANNGOW DRAPES & BLINDS PH.0272719588 DASH PBD

\$4,000.00, C5, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	52472 Opawa Busy	16.86	L Waretini
3	32211 Diamond Ranger	16.68	M Grant
4	21724 Opawa Marsh	16.53	D Fahey & K Wyllie
5	55751 Karen Jewel	17.03	A Roberts
6	61231 Priority	16.76	G Cleeve
7	75347 Mitcham Tim	17.01	A Bradshaw
8	73617 Broker's Tip	16.86	Weir

Opawa Marsh, Diamond Ranger, Priority

Kennelling times: OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 7 - 9 BETWEEN 4.50 & 5.05PM  
OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 10-12 BETWEEN 5.46 & 6.01PM  
RIB STEWARD S WALLIS

## RACE 7

6:27: VALLEY INN TAVERN STAKES

\$5,100.00, C3/4, 525m

1	16474	Goldstar Rita	DG	30.39	R Evans
2	46731	Therapy Tex		30.31	D Fahey & K Wyllie
3	12576	Tess		29.95	G Cleeve
4	68516	Baker Dan		29.96	D Roberts
5	57442	Bandit Dan		30.05	D Fahey & K Wyllie
6	16665	Nail It		29.91	D Fahey & K Wyllie
7	76614	Ripslinger Ruby		30.51	A Bradshaw
8	33183	Know Expense		30.28	G Cleeve
9	31465	Have You Sorted		30.47	D Voyce
10	17443	Heart Beats Rico	nwt		Weir

Bandit Dan, Know Expense, Therapy Tex

## RACE 8

6:46: SPRINGSTON HOTEL DASH PBD

\$4,000.00, C5, 295m

1		Box Vacant			
2	22512	Opawa Gordon		16.68	Wales
3	23113	Opawa Weatherley		16.63	B Dann
4	11111	Jerry Cola		16.47	D Fahey & K Wyllie
5	45177	Bethany Jewel		16.88	A Roberts
6	15277	Goldstar Duffy		16.63	R Evans
7	22341	Dom Baxter		16.81	J McInerney
8	21134	Evening Out		16.94	Weir

Jerry Cola, Opawa Weatherley, Opawa Gordon

## RACE 9

7:07: SELWYN RAKAIA VETS LTD STAKES

\$5,900.00, C5, 525m

1	32355	Opawa Archer		30.20	D Fahey & K Wyllie
2	14432	Zestful		30.05	G Cleeve
3	15221	Stuck Throttle		29.69	G Cleeve
4	44121	Charley Horse		30.07	G Cleeve
5	33131	Paw Bradley		29.50	A Roberts
6	21427	Opawa Shirley		29.92	D Fahey & K Wyllie
7	15614	Opawa Sugar		30.02	Wales
8	32116	Xisco Bale		29.96	A Roberts

Paw Bradley, Stuck Throttle, Zestful

## RACE 10

7:25: THE HOMEKILL GUYS LTD SPRINT PBD

\$4,000.00, C5, 295m

1		Box Vacant			
2		Box Vacant			
3	43154	Georgie Pie		16.81	R Casey
4	11171	Opawa Simpson		16.60	D Fahey & K Wyllie
5	27634	Gotcha Santana		16.88	Weir
6	36411	Mitcham Jesse		16.96	J McInerney
7	1155X	Opawa Snowdrop		17.13	Wales
8	15153	Hadwin Bale		16.64	A Roberts

Opawa Simpson, Hadwin Bale, Georgie Pie

## RACE 11

7:40: RACING AGAIN FRIDAY 28TH MARCH DASH PBD

\$3,100.00, C4, 295m

1		Box Vacant			
2	21213	Homebush Caleb		16.93	J McInerney
3	13425	Mitcham Rose		16.91	A Bradshaw
4	27742	Amanda Obdam		16.83	R Casey
5	46521	Trixie Jewel		16.90	A Roberts
6	13125	Go Larry		16.91	C Mitchell & W D Smith
7	12122	Opawa Vanessa		17.01	Wales
8	12424	Homebush Greedy		16.91	J McInerney
9	78257	Opawa Susan	nwt		Wales
10	25476	Goldstar Summer		16.89	R Evans

Opawa Vanessa, Homebush Caleb, Homebush Greedy

## RACE 12

8:06: ROSE &amp; THISTLE SPRINT PBD

\$2,800.00, C3, 295m

1		Box Vacant			
2	11124	Toxic Venom		16.88	G Cleeve
3	62124	Go Milton		17.11	L Waretini
4	64114	Goldstar Rodney		17.10	R Evans
5	83133	Diamond Luigi		17.12	M Grant
6	45512	Opawa Izzy		16.90	L Waretini
7	1114X	Gotcha Tane		17.21	Weir
8	34132	Opawa Putin		17.17	L Waretini
9	42353	Great Potential		17.04	S Cleeve
10	21146	Go Prickles		16.98	Wales

Toxic Venom, Gotcha Tane, Go Milton